Datasheet
Humidity and Temperature Sensor
for Building Automation
EE160
Datasheet EE160
v2.8 / Modification rights reserved  |  2
EE160

Scale T low SBL-10 -10 °C
Scale T high SBH50 +50 °C
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
co
nf
ig
ur
at
io
n
EE160-
Model RH + T M1 M1
RH + T + T passive M8
Type Wall mount T1
Duct mount T2
Output 0 - 10 V A3
4 - 20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T sensor passive1) Pt100 DIN A TP1
Pt1000 DIN A TP3
NTC10k TP5
Ni1000, TK6180 TP9
Filter Membrane No code
Se
tu
p
an
al
og
ue
 o
ut Relative humidity 0...100 %RH No code
Temperature2) T [°C] No code
T [°F] MB2
T scaling low -40 No code
Value SBLValue
T scaling high 60 No code
Value SBHValue
Se
tu
p
- R
S4
85
Protocol Modbus RTU3) P1
BACnet MS/TP4) P3
Baudrate 9 600 BD5
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
57 6005) BD8
76 8005) BD9
115 2005) BD10
Units2) Metric (SI) No code
Non-metric (US/GB) U2
1) With Model M8 only / T sensor. Details see www.epluse.com/R-T_Characteristics.
2) Can not be changed with PCS10.
3) Modbus map and configuration guide see user manual or Modbus application note at www.epluse.com/ee160.
4) Product Implementation Conformance Statement (PICS) available at www.epluse.com/ee160.
5) For BACnet MS/TP only.
Order Example
Datasheet EE160
v2.8 / Modification rights reserved  |  8
Order Example
EE160-M1T2J3P1BD5U2
Feature Code Description
Model M1 RH + T
Type T2 Duct mount
Output J3 RS485
Filter No code Membrane
Protocol P1 Modbus RTU
Baud rate BD5 9 600
Units U2 Non-metric
Accessories
Accessories Code
E+E Product configuration software
(Free download: www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Power supply adapter V03
Protection cap for Ø12 mm probe HA010783
USB configuration adapter for EE160-M1TxJ3 (digital) HA011066
USB configuration adapter for EE160-MxTxAx (analogue) HA011069
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH
T +49 6171 69411-0
E+E Elektronik India Private Limited
T +91 990 440 5400
E+E Elektronik Italia S.R.L.
T +39 02 2707 86 36
E+E Korea Co., Ltd.
T +82 31 732 6050
E+E Elektronik Corporation
T +1 847 490 0520
Version v2.8 | 08-2023